

DigitalCommons@NYLS

1976-1981 State Reporter Decisions

New York Supreme Court

Fall 10-14-1976

Application of Lloyd S. Riford, Jr.

Roger J. Miner

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/nysc_reporter_decisions

Recommended Citation

Miner, Roger J., "Application of Lloyd S. Riford, Jr." (1976). 1976-1981 State Reporter Decisions. 30. https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/nysc_reporter_decisions/30

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the New York Supreme Court at DigitalCommons@NYLS. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1976-1981 State Reporter Decisions by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@NYLS. For more information, please contact camille.broussard@nyls.edu, farrah.nagrampa@nyls.edu.

October 14, 1976 John T. Fitzpatrick, Esq. State Reporter Court of Appeals Hall Albany, New York 12207 Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick: You may find the enclosed opinions of interest: Application of Robert J. Connor - affirmed by Appellate Division on my opinion, Application of Garth C. Lax - affirmed by Appellate Division on my opinion. Application of Norma Bartle - affirmed by Appellate Division. Application of Lloyd S. Riford, Jr. - mot appealed, to my knowledge. Very truly yours, Roger J. Miner encs.